

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,000.00	59.17 %	47,750.00	17,750	50,000.00	66.67 %	64,200.00	114.00 %
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-CO-16 16000.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 16,000.00	-100.00 % -16,000	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -16,000	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -16,000	0.0000 0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3220.0000	L.F.	2.0000 6,440.00	-37.50 % -2,415	1.2500 4,025.00	1.2000 3,864.00	-40.00 % -2,576	1.5000 4,830.00	-25.00 % -1,610	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 7.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,050.00	6.67 % 70	160.0000 1,120.00	150.0000 1,050.00	0.00 % 0	523.0000 3,661.00	248.67 % 2,611	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 21960.0000	L.F.	0.0500 1,098.00	0.00 % 0	0.0500 1,098.00	0.0500 1,098.00	0.00 % 0	0.1500 3,294.00	200.00 % 2,196	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		300.00	-16.67 % -50	250.00	0.00	-100.00 % -300	300.00	0.00 % 0	
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 680.0000	L.F.	1.2500 850.00	-100.00 % -850	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -850	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -850	
GRADING										
8	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK CUT REMOVAL EST.		15,900.00	0.00 %	15,900.00	15,900.00	0.00 %	15,900.00	0.00 %	
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER FINISHING 8.3200	MI.	2,400.0000 19,968.00	14.58 % 2,912	2,750.0000 22,880.00	2,500.0000 20,800.00	4.17 % 832	3,500.0000 29,120.00	45.83 % 9,152	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		10,930.00	0.00 %	10,930.00	10,930.00	0.00 %	10,930.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,900.00		6,900.00		6,900.00		6,900.00	
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-28									
	3745.0000	TON	32.5000	-7.23 %	30.1500	-4.62 %	31.0000	-4.62 %	31.0000	-4.62 %
			121,712.50	-8,801	112,911.75	-5,618	116,095.00	-5,618	116,095.00	-5,618
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28									
	7180.0000	TON	31.0000	-6.45 %	29.0000	0.00 %	31.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	-9.68 %
			222,580.00	-14,360	208,220.00	0	222,580.00	0	201,040.00	-21,540
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,370.00		10,370.00		10,370.00		10,370.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,830.00		3,830.00		3,830.00		3,830.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-CO-16									
	2.8000	ACRE	1,000.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			2,800.00	-2,800	0.00	-2,800	0.00	-2,800	0.00	-2,800
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	2039.0000	L.F.	11.5000	2.17 %	11.7500	-6.52 %	10.7500	-6.52 %	11.0000	-4.35 %
			23,448.50	510	23,958.25	-1,529	21,919.25	-1,529	22,429.00	-1,020
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	888.0000	L.F.	13.0000	7.69 %	14.0000	-9.62 %	11.7500	-9.62 %	12.0000	-7.69 %
			11,544.00	888	12,432.00	-1,110	10,434.00	-1,110	10,656.00	-888
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	176.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-0.33 %	14.9500	-0.33 %	14.9500	-0.33 %	22.5000	50.00 %
			2,640.00	-9	2,631.20	-9	2,631.20	-9	3,960.00	1,320
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	-11.20 %	1,110.0000	-11.20 %	1,110.0000	-11.20 %	850.0000	-32.00 %
			2,500.00	-280	2,220.00	-280	2,220.00	-280	1,700.00	-800

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	1,300.0000	-35.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,700.00	-300	1,700.00	-300	1,300.00	-700	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		515.0000	600.0000	16.50 %	520.0000	0.97 %	1,300.0000	152.43 %	
			1,030.00	1,200.00	170	1,040.00	10	2,600.00	1,570	
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	810.0000 L.F.		6.5000	7.7500	19.23 %	7.6000	16.92 %	12.5000	92.31 %	
			5,265.00	6,277.50	1,013	6,156.00	891	10,125.00	4,860	
24	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	4030.0000 L.F.		2.0000	1.8500	-7.50 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.6000	-20.00 %	
			8,060.00	7,455.50	-605	6,045.00	-2,015	6,448.00	-1,612	
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING SRT									
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	700.0000	40.00 %	670.0000	34.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800	2,680.00	680	3,200.00	1,200	
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	189.0000 EACH		20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %	18.5000	-7.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			3,780.00	3,969.00	189	3,496.50	-284	4,158.00	378	
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	43920.0000 L.F.		0.0500	0.0400	-20.00 %	0.0500	0.00 %	0.1000	100.00 %	
			2,196.00	1,756.80	-439	2,196.00	0	4,392.00	2,196	
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				-93.77 %		-84.41 %		-92.52 %	
			8,020.00	500.00	-7,520	1,250.00	-6,770	600.00	-7,420	
29	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	160.0000 HR		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	35.5000	1.43 %	46.0000	31.43 %	
			5,600.00	4,800.00	-800	5,680.00	80	7,360.00	1,760	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2316.0000 HR		31.0000	31.0000	0.00 %	31.0000	0.00 %	31.0000	0.00 %	
			71,796.00	71,796.00	0	71,796.00	0	71,796.00	0	
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	68.0000 DAY		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	56.0000	12.00 %	
			3,400.00	3,400.00	0	3,400.00	0	3,808.00	408	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 672.0000	HR	32.0000 21,504.00		32.5000 21,840.00	1.56 % 336	32.5000 21,840.00	1.56 % 336	32.2500 21,672.00	0.78 % 168
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 342.0000	S.F.	12.0000 4,104.00		4.0000 1,368.00	-66.67 % -2,736	5.0000 1,710.00	-58.33 % -2,394	5.0000 1,710.00	-58.33 % -2,394
OTHER ITEMS										
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00		500.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250	250.0000 250.00	0.00 % 0	500.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250
35	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 1780.0000	L.F.	4.0000 7,120.00		0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -7,120	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -7,120	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -7,120
36	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	8,400.00		15,000.00	78.57 % 6,600	16,000.00	90.48 % 7,600	9,500.00	13.10 % 1,100
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
39	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00		1,500.00	-25.00 % -500	1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000	500.00	-75.00 % -1,500
40	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00		0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 302 15TH ST 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98901-2147 99212-0928
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
41	WELL TESTING - SITE - QS-CO-16								
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000	0.00	-3,000	0.00	-3,000
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$670,390.00	\$633,293.00	-5.53%	\$646,864.95	-3.51%	\$658,888.00	-1.72%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,000.00	65,000.00	116.67 %
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-CO-16 16000.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 16,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -16,000
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3220.0000	L.F.	2.0000 6,440.00	1.2500 4,025.00	-37.50 % -2,415
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 7.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,050.00	150.0000 1,050.00	0.00 % 0
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 21960.0000	L.F.	0.0500 1,098.00	0.0300 658.80	-40.00 % -439
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		300.00	500.00	66.67 % 200
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 680.0000	L.F.	1.2500 850.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -850
GRADING					
8	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK CUT REMOVAL EST.		15,900.00	15,900.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
9	SHOULDER FINISHING 8.3200	MI.	2,400.0000 19,968.00	2,400.0000 19,968.00	0.00 % 0
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		10,930.00	10,930.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CRACK SEALING		EST.		0.00 %
				6,900.00	
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-28			6,900.00	
	3745.0000 TON		32.5000	38.0000	16.92 %
			121,712.50	142,310.00	20,598
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28				
	7180.0000 TON		31.0000	35.0000	12.90 %
			222,580.00	251,300.00	28,720
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			10,370.00	10,370.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			3,830.00	3,830.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-CO-16				
	2.8000 ACRE		1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			2,800.00	0.00	-2,800
TRAFFIC					
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	2039.0000 L.F.		11.5000	11.6000	0.87 %
			23,448.50	23,652.40	204
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	888.0000 L.F.		13.0000	14.0000	7.69 %
			11,544.00	12,432.00	888
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST				
	176.0000 L.F.		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %
			2,640.00	2,640.00	0
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2				
	2.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	1,200.0000	-4.00 %
			2,500.00	2,400.00	-100

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50 %
			2,000.00	1,750.00	-250
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL				
	2.0000 EACH		515.0000	520.0000	0.97 %
			1,030.00	1,040.00	10
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	810.0000 L.F.		6.5000	7.6500	17.69 %
			5,265.00	6,196.50	932
24	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	4030.0000 L.F.		2.0000	1.8000	-10.00 %
			8,060.00	7,254.00	-806
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING SRT				
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	670.0000	34.00 %
			2,000.00	2,680.00	680
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	189.0000 EACH		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			3,780.00	3,780.00	0
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	43920.0000 L.F.		0.0500	0.0400	-20.00 %
			2,196.00	1,756.80	-439
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				-93.77 %
			8,020.00	500.00	-7,520
29	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	160.0000 HR		35.0000	31.0000	-11.43 %
			5,600.00	4,960.00	-640
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2316.0000 HR		31.0000	31.0000	0.00 %
			71,796.00	71,796.00	0
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	68.0000 DAY		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			3,400.00	3,400.00	0

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	672.0000	HR	32.0000	31.5000	-1.56 %
			21,504.00	21,168.00	-336
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	342.0000	S.F.	12.0000	4.0000	-66.67 %
			4,104.00	1,368.00	-2,736
OTHER ITEMS					
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %
			250.00	450.00	200
35	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2				
	1780.0000	L.F.	4.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			7,120.00	0.00	-7,120
36	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			-38.10 %
			8,400.00	5,200.00	-3,200
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
38	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
39	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-37.50 %
			2,000.00	1,250.00	-750
40	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006263 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0758
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 MESSNER ROAD TO
 TUCANNON RIVER
 01Y012
 PROJECT : NH-0012 (130)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
41	WELL TESTING - SITE - QS-CO-16				
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$670,390.00</u>	<u>\$708,419.50</u>	<u>5.67%</u>